
DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM STUDIES 
ZAKIR HUSAIN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND 

TECHNOLOGY, AMU ALIGARH 

M. Tech (Petroleum Processing and Petrochemical Engincering) Admission 
2024-25 

S. No. 

Applicable only for GATE qualificd candidates with marks more than or equal to the qualifying marks 
of General category valid at the time of admission and also per priority if defincd in guide to 
admission 2024-2025. The candidates listcd in LIST-A arc cxcmptcd to appcar in the Dcpartmental 
Admission Test. However, admission to PG progamme is not guarantccd and all cligible conditions 

will be verified at the time of admission. 

Nil 

Application No. 
/Transaction ID 
Nil 

LIST-A 

COORDINATOR 

Name of the 
Candidate 
Nil 

Interna/External Remarks 

Nil Nil 

CLAIBMAN 
Dept. of Petrokeum Stuies Aligarh Muslim University 

ALIGARH 



M. Tech (Petroleum Processing and Petrochemical Engincering) 

Notes: 

() 

List of candidates provisionally allowcd to appear in the Departmental Admission Test of M. Tech 
(Petrolcum Proccssing and Petrochcmical Enginccring) 

(i) 

DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM STUDIES 
ZAKIR HUSAIN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND 

TECHNOLOGY, AMU ALIGARH 

(i) 

(iv) 

The candidates are required to download their Admit Card/Hall Ticket from the website 

of Controller of Examinations (COE) from one week prior to the scheduled date of test. 
The candidates must bring two photographs (printed version of the same photograph 
which was uploaded in the application form). 
Permission to appcar in the admission test should not be considered as eligibility for 
admission in M. Tech (Petroleum Processing and Petrochemical Engineering) programme. 
All eligibility conditions for admission will be verified at the time of admission. 

Candidates are advised to visit the departmental website in addition to website of COE. 

Time: 3:00 PM 

Date (Day) of Test: 12. 06. 2024 (Wednesday) 

Duration: 02 hours 

S. 

Venue of the Test: Smart Class Room, Department of Petroleum Studies, AMU, Aligarh 

No. 
1. 

2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 
6. 

8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 

7. 90754854 

14. 

Application No. 
/Transaction ID 

90741016 

17. 

90799594 

18. 

90809764 

COORDINATOR 

90809023 

90740059 
90809283 

90740172 
90803947 

13. 90754427 

90802548 
9076523 1 

90762351 

15. 90815110 

LIST-B 

16. 90799727 

90788185 

Admission 2024-25 

90818663 
90819518 

Name of the Candidate 

ILMA RASHID 
ZOYA FATMA 
MOHD SAEM 
MOHD SUFYAN KHAN 
MOHAMMAD ZEESHAN 
AMEEN KHAN 

MOHIT YADAV 
MOHAMMED SAFDAR KHAN 
HIMANSHU 
NABH VARSHNEY 
ABDULLAH 
AMAN ALI 
HATIF ALAM 

BELAL KHAN 
MAHAFOOS B 

YAHYA AFTAB KHAN 
MOHAMMED RASHID M 
HUMAIDUR RAHMAN 

Interna/ 
External 

E 

Dept. of Petroleum Stacies Aligarh Muslim University 
ALIGARH 



No 

DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM STUDIES 

S. Application No. 

2. 

List of candidates NOT-ELIGIBLE for admission/to appear in the Admission Test of 
M.Tech. (Petroleum Processing and Petrochemical Engincering) 

M. Tech (Petroleum Processing and Petrochemical Engincering) Admission 

4. 

1. 90802331 

/Transaction 
ID 

7 

3. 90754662 

90747164 

90717615 

5 90803171 

ZAKIR HUSAIN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY, AMU ALIGARH 

6. 90675301 

90798964 

COORDINATOR 

Name of the 
Candidate 

HAMDA NAVISH 

LIST-C 

MOHD TAZAIN 
SIDDIQUI 

SHAGUFTA SHAKIL 

SMSUHEL 

2024-25 

ALTAF KAMAL 

MD MUÌTADIR KHAN 

FARAZ KHAN 

Interna/ 
External 

E 

Remarks 

Qualifying Degrec is not relevant 
lappropriate 
Qualifying Degrce is not relevant 
lappropriate 

Qualifying Degree is not relevant 
|/appropriate 

Qualifying Degrce is not relevant 
lappropriate 

Qualifying Degree is not relevant 
lappropriate 

Qualifying Degree is not relevant 
|/appropriate 

Qualifying Degree is not relevant 
|/appropriate 

EHANAAN 
Dept. of Petroleumn Stuches 
Aligarh Muslim University 

ALIGARH 
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