## DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM STUDIES

ZAKIR HUSAIN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, AMU ALIGARH

## LIST-A

# M. Tech (Petroleum Processing and Petrochemical Engineering) Admission 2024-25

Applicable only for GATE qualified candidates with marks more than or equal to the qualifying marks of General category valid at the time of admission and also per priority if defined in guide to admission 2024-2025. The candidates listed in LIST-A are exempted to appear in the Departmental Admission Test. However, admission to PG programme is not guaranteed and all eligible conditions will be verified at the time of admission.

S. No.	Application No. /Transaction ID	Name of the Candidate	Internal/External	Remarks
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

**COORDINATOR** 

CHAIRMAN CHAIRMAN Depat. of Petroleum Studies Aligarh Muslim University ALIGARH

## DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM STUDIES

ZAKIR HUSAIN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, AMU ALIGARH

## LIST-B

# M. Tech (Petroleum Processing and Petrochemical Engineering) Admission 2024-25

List of candidates provisionally allowed to appear in the Departmental Admission Test of M. Tech (Petroleum Processing and Petrochemical Engineering)

#### Notes:

- (i) The candidates are required to download their Admit Card/Hall Ticket from the website of Controller of Examinations (COE) from one week prior to the scheduled date of test.
- (ii) The candidates <u>must bring two photographs</u> (printed version of the same photograph which was uploaded in the application form).
- (iii) Permission to appear in the admission test should not be considered as eligibility for admission in M. Tech (Petroleum Processing and Petrochemical Engineering) programme. All eligibility conditions for admission will be verified at the time of admission.
- (iv) Candidates are advised to visit the departmental website in addition to website of COE.

Date (Day) of Test: 12. 06. 2024 (Wednesday)

Time: 3:00 PM
Duration: 02 hours

Venue of the Test: Smart Class Room, Department of Petroleum Studies, AMU, Aligarh

S. No.	Application No. /Transaction ID	Name of the Candidate	Internal/ External
1.	90741016	ILMA RASHID	I
2.	90799594	ZOYA FATMA	I
3.	90809764	MOHD SAEM	I
4.	90809023	MOHD SUFYAN KHAN	I
5.	90740059	MOHAMMAD ZEESHAN	I
6.	90809283	AMEEN KHAN	I
7.	90754854	MOHIT YADAV	I
8.	90740172	MOHAMMED SAFDAR KHAN	I
9.	90803947	HIMANSHU	I
10.	90802548	NABH VARSHNEY	I
11.	90765231	ABDULLAH	E
12.	90762351	AMAN ALI	Е
13.	90754427	HATIF ALAM	I
14.	90788185	BELAL KHAN	I
15.	90815110	MAHAFOOS B	I
16.	90799727	YAHYA AFTAB KHAN	I
17.	90818663	MOHAMMED RASHID M	Е
18.	90819518	HUMAIDUR RAHMAN	I

COORDINATOR

CHAIRMAN

CHAIRMAN

Deput, of Petroleum Studies

Aligarh Muslim University

ALIGARH

### **DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM STUDIES**

ZAKIR HUSAIN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, AMU ALIGARH

## **LIST-C**

## M. Tech (Petroleum Processing and Petrochemical Engineering) Admission 2024-25

List of candidates **NOT-ELIGIBLE** for admission/to appear in the Admission Test of M.Tech. (Petroleum Processing and Petrochemical Engineering)

S. No	Application No. /Transaction ID	Name of the Candidate	Internal/ External	Remarks
1.	90802331	HAMDA NAVISH	Е	Qualifying Degree is not relevant /appropriate
2.	90747164	SHAGUFTA SHAKIL	I	Qualifying Degree is not relevant /appropriate
3.	90754662	MOHD TAZAIN SIDDIQUI	I	Qualifying Degree is not relevant /appropriate
4.	90717615	S M SUHEL	I	Qualifying Degree is not relevant /appropriate
5.	90803171	MD MUQTADIR KHAN	I	Qualifying Degree is not relevant /appropriate
6.	90675301	ALTAF KAMAL	Е	Qualifying Degree is not relevant /appropriate
7.	90798964	FARAZ KHAN	Е	Qualifying Degree is not relevant /appropriate

COORDINATOR

CHAIRMAN
Deptt. of Petroleum Studies
Aligarh Muslim University
ALIGARH